
REGU L/\R MEET ING 

AGENDA 

BOARD OF TRUS"fEES 
SADDLEBACK COi\MUIJ ! TY COLI.EGE DISTRICT 

February 22, !971 -- 7:115 P. M. 

Board Room 
28000 !··1a rguer i t e !\:irkv1ay 

Miss ion Viejo , Californi a 92675 

Pl edge of Al Jegiance and Invocation 

The minutes of the Regula r Meeting he l d on January 25, 1971, 
a re submitted for your approva l. 

Conmunicat ions 

1 . SUPE~ I NTENDENT'S REPORT 

a . PERM/\NENT CONSTRUCTION 

The District Architec t wi ll make a report conce rning 
permanent cons tructi on . 

b. CONFERENCES 

It i s r·ecornmended that the fo 11 O\·J i ng conferences be 
approved with a c tua 1 and necessa 1·y expenses paid : 

1. Milton Surface and i!i l liam \./ i lli,:ims -- Ei ghth Ann ual 
Economic Semi nar - San Clemente - February 19- 20 , 1971. 

2. Roy · Stevens -- State Jun ior College Basketball Coaches 
Convention - Santa Maria - M2rch 11- 13, 1971 . 

3. James Reese -- Conference of t he American Society 
of Oceanography - Long B.:!ach - March 11-14 , 1971. 

4. Peter Tresse lt - - Annua l Meeting of the Geo log i ca l 
Soc iety of Ame rica - Ri verside - March 25-27, 1971 . 

Page 1 of 3 
2-22-71 



AGENDA 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
February 22, 1971 

1. SUPERINTENDENT 1 S REPORT 

c. BOND REPORT 

A report and a recommendation wi 11 be made by the special 
bond committee. 

d. MISCELL ANEOUS 

2. BUSINESS MANAGER'S REPORT 

a. CAMPUS 

1. 11s11 Building Addition Change Orders to W. J. Shirley, Inc . 

Original Contract Pr~ce 
Change Order No . 1, Add 

(To faci 1 itate access to computer 
lab from remote stations.) 

Change Order No. 2, Add 
(To provide drainage at the door.) 

Revised contract price 

$ 24,000.00 
1,057.54 

168.42 

$ 25, 225.96 

2. A request for payment from Jennings-Halderman-Hood in 
the amount of $285. 12, for services performed in connection 
with the preparation of grading studies, is presented for 
approval. Architects Ramberg & Lowrey have approved this 
request for payment. It is recommended that the Boa rd 
authorize payment. 

b. CONSULTING SERVICES 

The consulting firm of Norris & Gottfried have presented an 
invoice in the amount of $1 ,481.52, representing the amount 
of professional fees earned in completing Assignment No. 1 
in connection wi th the scope of their employment approved by 
the Board of Trustees at the meeting of December 14, 1970. 
Recommend the approval of this request for payment. 

c. RENTAL OF FACILITIES 

It is recommended that a contract with UCI for use of the 
track facilities throughout the season be approved at a 
total rental of $2,000.00. This amount is included in 
the current budget. 

Page 2 of 3 
2-22-71 



AGENDA 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Februa ry 22, 1971 

2. BUS INESS MANAGER'S REPORT 

d. PURCH/\SE ORDERS 

It is recommended that Purchase Orde rs 6017 through 6221 , 
totaling $30,763.78, ~e approved and that payment be 
authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items 
ordered. 

e . PAYMENT OF BILLS 

It i s recommended th~t District Warrants 96-6758 through 
96-6920, totaling $74,441 . 17, be app roved and rat i fied 
for payment . 

f. PAYMENT OF PERSONNEL SERV ICES 

Certificated Payroll 
Classified Payroll 

g . MISCELLANEOUS 

3. LEGISLATION 
4. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 
5. EXECUTIVE SESSION - PERSONNEL 
6. ADJOURNMENT 

7A 
7B 

$ 111,965.06 
35,074 .97 

$ lli7, o~o .03 

(The next regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees wi 11 be held on 
Monday, March 8, 1971, at 7:45 P.M.) 

Page 3 of 3 
2-22-71 


